IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

AMERICAN ECONOMY INSURANCE COMPANY, AMERICAN FIRE AND CASUALTY COMPANY, AMERICAN STATES INSURANCE COMPANY, EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF WAUSAU, EXCELSIOR INSURANCE COMPANY, FIRST LIBERTY INSURANCE CORP., GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, LIBERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION, LIBERTY MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE CO., LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, LM INSURANCE CORPORATION, NETHERLANDS INSURANCE COMPANY, THE OHIO CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, OHIO SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY, PEERLESS INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, PEERLESS INSURANCE COMPANY, WAUSAU BUSINESS INSURANCE COMPANY, WAUSAU GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY, WAUSAU COMPANY, WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS INSURANCE COMPANY, WAUSAU COMPANY, WAUSAU UNDERWRITERS

Petitioners,

v

THE STATE OF NEW YORK, THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES, MARIA T. VULLO, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SUPERINTENDENT OF THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES AND STATE OF NEW YORK WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE NEW YORK COURT OF APPEALS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Seth P. Waxman, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, on this 21st day of February, 2018, all parties required to be served have been served copies of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in this matter by overnight courier to the address below.

ERIC T. SCHNEIDERMAN
Attorney General of the State of New York
BARBARA D. UNDERWOOD
Solicitor General of the State of New York
120 Broadway
New York, NY 10271
(212) 416-8000
eric.schneiderman@ag.ny.gov
barbara.underwood@ag.ny.gov

SETHP. WAXMAN

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING

HALE AND DORR LLP 1875 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6000

seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com